FEBRUARY 2021 FINANCIAL SUMMARY
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FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED
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Winnetka Park District

Net Surplus

As of February 2021
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perating
YTD Revenues Expenses Capital/Contracts HER STpids
m 2020 YTD Actual $2,227,673 $1,185,446 $167,974 $874,253
W 2021 YTD Budget $1,942,783 $1,338,116 $124,883 $479,784
2021 YTD Actual $2,099,576 $1,160,673 $125,170 $813,732
m 2021 Difference $156,793 $(177,443) $287 $333,949
Net Surplus/ (Deficit) is $333,949 above year-to-date budget
e Revenues are $156,793 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $177,443 below year-to-date budget
e C(Capitals/Contracts Payable are $287 above year-to-date budget
Winnetka Park District
Year - End Projection
As of February 2021
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Revenues perating Capital/Contracts Net Surplus
Expenses
m 2021 Budget $13,900,008 $9,962,191 $11,498,020 $(7,560,203)
W 2021 Projection|  $14,138,654 $9,710,156 $11,098,030 $(6,669,533)
m 2021 Difference $238,646 $(252,035) $(399,990) $890,670

e Revenues are projected to be $238,646 above budget
e Operating Expenses are projected to be $252,035 below budget
e C(Capitals/Contracts Payable are projected to be $399,990 below budget

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is projected to be $890,670 above year-to-date budget
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Winnetka Park District
Revenues
As of February 2021
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Interest Rec Progam
Taxes User Fees 8
Income Fees

® 2020 YTD Actual | $919,047 $32,066 $920,542 $292,539 $3,310 $60,169 $2,227,673
m2021YTD Budget|  $907,682 $8,996 $768,351 $198,953 $5,531 $53,270 $1,942,783
®2021YTD Actual | $806,781 $2,373 $1,003,044 $258,011 $3,794 $25,573 $2,099,576
m 2021 Difference |  $(100,900) $(6,623) $234,692 $59,058 $(1,737) $(27,697) $156,793

Pro-shop Misc Income Total

Revenues are $156,793 above year-to-date budget:

Total revenues are 8% above year-to-date budget
Taxes are $100,900 below budget; the County extended the deadline for late fees
User Fees are $234,692 above year-to-date budget:
» Recreation - $45,736 above budget
» Golf—$96,791 above budget
» Paddle — $13,648 above budget
» Tennis — $84,613 above budget
» Ice - $5,925 below budget
e Rec Program Fees are $59,058 above year-to-date budget
e Miscellaneous Income is $27,697 below year-to-date budget
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$1,420,000

Winnetka Park District
Operating Expenses
As of February 2021

$1,320,000

$1,220,000

$1,120,000

$1,020,000

$920,000

$820,000

$720,000

$620,000

$(80,000)

$520,000 -
$420,000 -
$320,000 -
$220,000 -
$120,000 -

$20,000 -

$(180,000)

I

Salaries &
Wages

Supplies

Services

Repairs &
Maint.

Utilities

Pro-shop
Merch.

Total

m 2020 YTD Actual

$574,444

$54,090

$419,940

$40,936

$94,226

$1,811

$1,185,446

M 2021 YTD Budget

$590,096

$68,640

$550,230

$42,517

$82,667

$3,966

$1,338,116

2021 YTD Actual

$524,616

$38,189

$474,566

$31,265

$89,528

$2,509

$1,160,673

M 2021 Difference

$(65,480)

$(30,451)

$(75,664)

$(11,252)

$6,861

$(1,457)

2021

$(177,443)

Operating expenses are $177,443, or 13.3% below year-to-date budget:

Salaries & Wages are $65,480 below year-to-date budget
Supplies are $30,451 below budget across all funds
Services are $75,664 below budget across all funds
Repairs & Maintenance are $11,252 below budget across all funds
Utilities are $6,861 above budget across all funds
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Winnetka Park District
Capitals / Contracts Payable
As of February 2021

Capitals

Contracts Payable

Total

m 2020 YTD Actual

$117,974

$50,000

$167,974

2021 YTD Budget

$74,883

$50,000

$124,883

m 2021 YTD Actual

$75,170

$50,000

$125,170

m 2021 Difference

$287

S-

$287

Capitals, Contracts Payable and Other Financing Uses are $287 above year-to-date

budget:

e Capitals are $287 above budget
o Contracts Payable are at budget
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Winnetka Park District
Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Expense Analysis Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
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Winnetka Park District
Expense Analysis Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
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Winnetka Park District
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Winnetka Park District
Operating Income Dashboard
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YTD

As of 02/28/2021
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Winnetka Park District o rprovedereh 25, 2021
Operating Income Dashboard As of 0228/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Other Metrics Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended February 28, 2021

Bank Name Amount Annual
Rate
CASH
Petty Cash 2,000.00
Harris Bank - Holiday Savings 4,780.13 0.03%
lllinois Funds 78,749.33  0.09%
N Corwin Fund 13,132.98 0.10%
Harris Bank - Operating 350,023.22
Harris - Money Market 1,133,233.26 0.10%
Harris Bank - Payroll 20,128.72
Total Cash 1,602,047.64
INVESTMENTS
Harris Bank - CD's 0.00
IPDLAF - 2020 Bond Proceeds 6,060,323.72 0.03%
IPDLAF - Money Market 3,531,719.21  0.03%
North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market 5,063,031.66 0.13%
North Shore Community Bank CD 0.00
Total Investments 14,655,074.59 0.06%

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 16,257,122.23
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